

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13889/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2003 in ITA No. 240/2002 of HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, TRIVANDRUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. PRATHAP, SUN FOOD CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.P.Pathak,ASG

Mr.Arijit Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.TLV Iyer,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to making payment of Rs.5000/- by the petitioner to the

respondent within a period of four weeks from date, the delay will be

condoned. In the event, such deposit is made, leave will be granted

. In

case the deposit is not made, the special leave pe
tition will stand

dismissed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master