

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2327 OF 2005

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, TRIVANDRUM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. PRATHAP, SUN FOOD CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Dr. R.G.Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned to 29.11.2007, subject to over-night part-
heard.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER